16
MEasurement starts with ME.
MEphisto Switch
This is the multi-channel alround model among the digital boards. Switch
high loads and control digital statuses with a single board or box! Up to
48 relays, digital and opto channels for USB, PCI or PXI/CompactPCI.
■  16 or 8 relays type C (change-over). For currents up to 2 A/30 V, short
time/single relay up to 3.5 A.
■  8 TTL digital inputs. 16 TTL digital I/O channels, expandable with relays
or opto-isolation.
■ 8 opto-isolated inputs (24 level).
■  As StandardPCI or 3 U PXI/CompactPCI version: PCI Local Bus 2.1
compatible. Plug’n’Play. 2 additional TTL interrupt inputs.
■  USB version MEphisto Switch: USB 1.1 fullspeed. Robust metal housing.
External power supply (included).
» Ordering codes and functions ME-630 and MEphisto Switch
Model Relays 24 V opto-inputs TTL digital inputs TTL digital I/O Interrupt inputs Bus
ME-630 PCI ME-630/8 PCI 8 type C 8 8 16 (2x 8 bit) 2 PCI
ME-630/16 PCI 16 type C 8 8 16 (2x 8 bit) 2 PCI
ME-630 cPCI ME-630/8 cPCI 8 type C 8 8 16 (2x 8 bit) 2 PXI/CompactPCI
ME-630/16 cPCI 16 type C 8 8 16 (2x 8 bit) 2 PXI/CompactPCI
ME-630 USB
(MEphisto Switch)
MEphisto Switch 8 8 type C 8 8 16 (2x 8 bit) - USB 1.1 full speed
MEphisto Switch 16 16 type C 8 8 16 (2x 8 bit) - USB 1.1 full speed
Included Board or USB box, ME-Power-CD, 78- and 25-pin counter connector. Board versions: ME AK-D25F/S. USB versions: USB cable,
power supply.
Save money with ME bundles:
Select a combination of an ME board and accessory! For example:
ME-SK ME-630/_ _ _ StarterKit with: ME-630/x of your choice + cable of your choice + terminal block of your choice.
ME-PP ME-630/_ _ _ PowerPack with: ME-630/x of your choice + cable of your choice + terminal block of your choice + graphic software develop-
ment environment VEE Pro, current full version.
All-in-one digital I/O board for PCI, PXI/CompactPCI, USB ME-630 and MEphisto Switch
Software included on CD:
•  ME-iDS and ME-iDC driver and confi guration tool for Windows XP, 2000 and GNU
Linux 2.6.
•  Visual C/C++, VEE Pro (Windows), LabVIEW (Windows, Linux), Python, Java
supported.
•  Program examples, MEsslabor (DAQ lab) software for Windows.
•  “Soft” manuals Englisch and German, for Acrobat Reader/PDF.
» For the ME-630 and MEphisto Switch we recommend the following accessory…
For higher currents over 0.5 A/line:
ME AK-D78/HQ/x x = 0.25 m, 1 m or 2 m high quality cable. 78-pin D-sub male to female, 1:1 contacted. With metal housing and 2 cable bund-
les, line diameter 40x 0.25 mm2. Max. current load 1.4 A per line; load on 20 lines: 2 A.
ME AK-D25/x x = 1 m or 2 m cable. 25-pin D-sub male to female, 1:1 contacted. Connects on board digital ports and terminal block ME AB-
D78M/S(-H).
ME AB-D78M/S Deluxe terminal block. 78-pin D-sub male to pluggable spring terminals as well as 25-pin D-sub male to spring terminals. In a
robust metal box or in a DIN rail mountable card carrier (-H).ME AB-D78M/S-H
Alternative:
ME AK-D78/HQ-OE/1 In case you don‘t want to use a terminal block: 1 m special cable. 78-pin D-sub male to open ends. Data see …/HQ/x.
For small signals up to 0.5 A/line:
ME AK-D78/x x = 0.25 m, 1 m or 2 m cable. 78-pin D-sub male to female, 1:1 contacted. Standard cable.
ME AK-D25/x x = 1 m or 2 m cable. 25-pin D-sub male to female, 1:1 contacted. Connects on board digital ports and terminal block ME AB-
D25M.
ME AB-D78M Standard terminal block. 78-pin D-sub male to spring terminals. In a DIN rail mountable card carrier.
ME AB-D25M Standard terminal block. 25-pin D-sub male to spring terminals. For on board digital ports.
Expand the on board digital ports:
ME AK-D2578/4000 1 m special cable. 25-pin D-sub male to 78-pin D-sub female, connects 1x ME-63Xtend.